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CHAPTER 531—S. F. No. 1057
[Coded as Section 447.045, Subd. 6.]

An act relating to the authorization of certain milages to
appropriate funds from, municipal liquor store earnings to
aid in acquisition, construction, improvement, 'maintenance
and operation of a community hospital; amending Laws 1947,
Chapter 321, Section 1, and repealing Laivs 1947, Chapter 321,
Section 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

[447.045] Section 1. Nonprofit hospital supported by mu-
nicipal liquor store profits. Laws 1947, Chapter 321, Section
1, is amended to read:

Subd. 6. If the voters of any village operating an on-
sale, or an off-sale, or an on-sale and off-sale municipal liquor
store at a general or special election vote in favor of contribut-
ing from the village liquor dispensary fund toward the acquisi-
tion, construction, improvement, maintenance, and operation
of a community hospital, the council may appropriate such
sums of money as said council may from time to time deter-
mine out of the net profits or proceeds of the municipal liquor
store to any incorporated non-profit hospital association in the
village, governed by a board of directors elected by donors of
$50 or more, who shall each have one vote; and the hospital
shall be open to all residents of the community on equal terms.

Sec. 2. Laws 1947, Chapter 321, Section 2, is hereby
repealed.

Approved April 20, 1949.

CHAPTER 532—S. F. No. 1067
[Not Coded]

An act appropriating money from, the general revenue
fund to the Minnesota Historical Society.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:


